UNOFFICIAL COPY

lllinois Anti-Predatory

Lending Database
Program

Certificate of Exemption

LITYWIDE

ITLE CORPORATION
BC W JaCKGON BLYD | SUITE 32
HICAGED . 80607

S gEey
Report Mortgage Fraud
800-532-8785

wil &

64

[

L

Doc#: 1334 X
RHSp Fee:$9.007ggg#19z:eg1. (;$066'00
Karen A.Yarbrough '
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 1211372013 10:02 AM Pg: 10f15

The property identified as:

Address:

Street line 2:
City: Berwyn

16-19-421-024-0000

Street: 1934 Gunderson Ave

Lender JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $111,925.00

Certificate number: 42892F57-1B40-45EF-AA14-4198E84AD58B

ZIP Code: 60402

Borrower: Chicago Title Land Trust Company as Successor Trusiee t» Harris N.A, as trustee under trust agreement
dated February 13, 2006 and known as trust number HTl1 2518

This property is located within the program area and the transaction is exempt from the requirements of 765 ILCS 77/70
et seq. because the application was taken by an exempt entity.

Execution date: 11/23/2013




1334746047 Page: 2 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Return To: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Collateral Trailing Documents
P.O. Box 8000 - Monroe, LA 71203

Prepared By: Joseph Wojtysiak
14900 v et Capitol Drive
Brookfield, 31 53005

- —

pNEST Mortgage

¥ CRICART TITLE LAND TRUET COMPANY
State of Illinois AS SUCTRESER TRUSTEE TD ‘rﬁIA Case No. T
1377520267703

THIS MORTGAGE ("Security Instrument ) rs-given on November 23, 2013, The Mortgagor i;*flarris,
N.A. as trustee under trust agreement dated Februay 13, 2006 and known as trust number HTH 2518
("Borrower"). This Security Instrument is given to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., which is organized and
existing under the laws of the United States, and whose address is 1111 Polaris Parkway, Columbus, OH
43240 ("Lender™).

Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of one hundred eléver thousand nine hundred twenty-five and
00/100 Dollars (U.S. $111,925.00). This debt is evidenced by 2arrower's note dated the same date as
this Security Instrument ("Note"), which provides for monthly payinerits, with the full debt, if not paid
carlier, due and payable on December 1, 2043,

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the delst zvidenced by the Note, with

interest, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the paynient of all other sums,

with interest, advanced under Paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security (ristrument; and (c) the
performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrumen*aid the Note. For
this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to the Lender the followving described
property located in Cook County, Iilinois: See Attached.

Parcel 1D Number: 16-19-421-024-0000 which has the address of 1934 GUNDERSON AV [3treet],
BERWYN [City], [llinois 60402 [Zip Code]{"Property Address");

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements,
appurtenances and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall

1377520267703 1664287500
FHA Mortgage-IL Revised 4/96
VMP® 04/11
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services 201311204.1.1.2525-J20120112Y initials: _..__hhj.a...._ Page1of9

(T




1334746047 Page: 3 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument
as the "Property."

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has
the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for
encumbrances of record. Borrower watrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against
all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record,

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform
covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering
real property.

Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as tollows:
UNIFORM COVENANTS,

1. Payment oi frincipal, Interest and Late Charge. Borrower shall pay when due the principal
of, and interest on, the dzbt evidenced by the Note and late charges due under the Note.

2. Monthily Payment z{ Taxes, Insurance and Other Charges. Borrower shall include in each
monthly payment, together with the ptincipal and interest as set forth in the Note and any late charges,
a sum for (a) taxes and special assessments levied or to be levied against the Property, (b) leasehold
payments or ground rents on the Froperty, and (c) premiums for insurance required under Paragraph 4.
In any year in which the Lender must gay a mortgage insurance premium to the Secretary of Housing
and Urban Development ("Secretary” j; 07 In any year in which such premium would have been required
if Lender still held the Security Instrumeii, <ach monthly payment shall also include either: (i) a sum
for the annual mortgage insurance premium to be naid by Lender to the Secretary, or (ii) a monthly charge
instead of a mortgage insurance premium if this Security Instrument is held by the Secretary, in a
reasonable amount to be determined by the Secretay. Zxcept tor the monthly charge by the Secretary,
these items are called "Escrow Items" and the sums paid to Lender are called "Escrow Funds."

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold amounts for Escromw iems in an aggregate amount not to exceed
the maximum amount that may be required for Borrower's esciorv.account under the Real Estate Settlement
Procedures Act of 1974, 12 U.S.C. Section 2601 ef seq. and impleinenting regulations, 24 CFR Part
3500, as they may be amended from time to time ("RESPA"}, excepithatthe cushion or reserve permitted
by RESPA for unanticipated disbursements or disbursements before the Furiower's payments are available
in the account may not be based on amounts due for the mortgage insurance sremium.,

If the amounts held by Lender for Escrow Items exceed the amounts permitted t) be held by RESPA,
Lender shall account to Borrower for the excess funds as required by RESPA. 1¥ the ~ounts of funds
held by Lender at any time are not sufficient to pay the Escrow Items when due, Lender may notify the
Borrower and require Borrower to make up the shortage as permitted by RESPA.

The Escrow Funds are pledged as additional security for all sums secured by this Security fast:.ument.
If Borrower tenders to Lender the full payment of all such sums, Borrower's account shall be (redited
with the balance remaining for all installment items {a), (b), and (¢} and any mortgage insurance premium
installment that Lender has not become obligated to pay to the Secretary, and Lender shall prompily
refund any excess funds to Borrower. Immediately prior to a foreclosure sale of the Property or its

1377820267703 1664287500
FHA Mortgage-IL Reavised 4/96
VMP® 04111
Wotters Kluwer Financial Services 201311204.1.1.2529-J20120112Y nitials, pe— . Page2ofd

(T




1334746047 Page: 4 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

acquisition by Lender, Borrower's account shall be credited with any balance remaining for all installments
tor items (a}, (b), and (¢).

3. Application of Payments. All payments under Paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied by Lender as
follows:

First, to the mortgage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or to the monthly charge
by the Secretary instead of the monthly mortgage insurance premium;

Second. to any taxes, special assessments, leasehold payments or ground rents, and fire, flood and other
hazard insurance premiums, as required;

Third, tointerest due under the Note;
Fourtl, teamortization of the principal of the Note; and
Fifth, to lateCharges due under the Note.

4. Fire, Floo ar.d Other Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall insure all improvements on the Property,
whether now in exizience or subsequently erected, against any hazards, casualties, and contingencies,
including fire, for whicli Lender requires insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts
and for the periods that " sader requires. Borrower shall also insure all improvements on the Property,
whether now in existence orsubsequently erected, against loss by floods to the extent required by the
Secretary. All insurance shaii oe carried with companies approved by Lender. The insurance policies
and any renewals shall be held by [Zender and shall include 1oss payable clauses in favor of, and in a form
acceptable to, Lender.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give't.eadzr immediate notice by mail. Lender may make proof of
loss if not made promptly by Borrower. Eaci insurance company concerned is hereby authorized and
directed to make payment for such loss directly *0 Liender, instead of to Borrower and to Lender jointly.
All or any part of the insurance proceeds may be wonlied by Lender, at its option, either (a) to the reduction
of the indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument, tirst to any delinquent amounts applied
in the order in Paragraph 3, and then to prepayment of prin~ipal, or (b) to the restoration or repair of the
damaged Property. Any application of the proceeds to the pripcipal shall not extend or postpone the due
date of the monthly payments which are referred to in Paragraph 2. or change the amount of such payments.
Any excess insurance proceeds over an amount required to pay all Guistanding indebtedness under the
Note and this Security Instrument shall be paid to the entity legall : entitied thereto.

In the event of foreclosure of this Security Instrument or other transfer of title to the Property that
extinguishes the indebtedness, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and t+ insurance policies in force
shall pass to the purchaser.

5. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Proper'y; Sorrower's
Loan Application; Leaseholds. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Properivas Borrower's
principal residence within sixty days after the execution of this Security Instrument (or witiin sixty days
of a later sale or transfer of the Property) and shall continue to occupy the Property as Borrower's principal
residence for at least one year after the date of occupancy, unless Lender determines that requirerient
will cause undue hardship for Borrower, or unless extenuating circumstances exist which are beyond
Borrower's control. Borrower shall notify Lender of any extenuating circumstances. Borrower shall not
commit waste or destroy, damage or substantially change the Property or allow the Property to deteriorate,

1377520267703 1664287500
FHA Mortgage-iL Ravised 4/96
VMP® = T a4
Woalters Kluwer Financial Services 201311204.1.1.2529-J20120112Y Initials: _..,_....._..L;L Page 3of 9

LTI



1334746047 Page: 5 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

reascnable wear and tear excepted. Lender may inspect the Property if the Property is vacant or abandoned
or the loan is in default. Lender may take reasonable action to protect and preserve such vacant or
abandoned Property. Borrower shall also be in default if Borrower, during the loan application process,
gave materially false or inaccurate information or statements to Lender (or failed to provide Lender with
any material information) in connection with the loan evidenced by the Note, including, but not limited
to, representations concerning Borrower's occupancy of the Property as a principal residence. If this
Security Instrument is on a leasehold, Borrower shall comply with the provisions of the lease. If Borrower
acquires fee title to the Property, the leasehold and fee title shail not be merged unless Lender agrees to
the merger in writing.

6. Conuemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in
connectioi with any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in place
of condernaution, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender to the extent of the full amount of the
indebtedness thai remains unpaid under the Note and this Security Instrument. Lender shall apply such
proceeds to the ieluvtion of the indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument, first to any
delinquent amounis 2pptied in the order provided in Paragraph 3, and then to prepayment of principal.
Any application of the'proceeds to the principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly
payments, which ate rcierred.to in Paragraph 2, or change the amount of such payments. Any excess
proceeds over an amount reuired to pay all outstanding indebtedness under the Note and this Security
Instrument shall be paid to the entitylegally entitled thereto,

7. Charges to Borrower and Frotsction of Lender's Rights in the Property. Borrower shall
pay all governmental or municipal chargss, fines and impositions that are not included in Paragraph 2.
Borrower shall pay these obligations on iizie directly to the entity which is owed the payment. If failure
to pay would adversely affect Lender's intercst in-the Property, upon Lender's request Borrower shall
promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing thesc payments.

If Borrower fails to make these payments or the payments required by Paragraph 2, or fails to perform
any other covenants and agreements contained in this Security Instrument, or there is a legal proceeding
that may significantly affect Lender's rights in the Property4such as a proceeding in bankruptcy, for
condemnation or to enforce laws or regulations), then Lender inzy do and pay whatever is necessary to
protect the value of the Property and Lender's rights in the Property; izluding payment of taxes, hazard
insurance and other items mentioned in Paragraph 2.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph shall become an udditional debt of Borrower
and be secured by this Security Instrument. These amounts shall bear interes£rom the date of
disbursement, at the Note rate, and at the option of Lender, shall be immediately due and payable.

Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Security Instruinent unless
Borrower: (a) agrees in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the lien in amarier acceptable
to Lender; (b) contests in good faith the lien by, or defends against enforcement of the fiert 11, legal
proceedings which in the Lender's opinion operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien; o7 (c) secures
from the holder of the lien an agreement satisfactory to Lender subordinating the lien to this Seevrity
Instrument. If Lender determines that any part of the Property is subject to a lien which may attain priority
over this Security [nstrument, Lender may give Borrower a notice identifying the lien. Borrower shall
satisty the lien or take one or more of the actions set forth above within 10 days of the giving of notice.

1377520267703 1664287500
FHA Mortgage-IL Revised 4196
VMP® ‘i 0411
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services 201311204.1.1.2529- 20120 12Y nitials: ="  Pagedof@

AR



1334746047 Page: 6 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

8. Fees. Lender may collect fees and charges authorized by the Secretary.
9. Grounds for Acceleration of Deht.

(A) Default. Lender may, except as limited by regulations issued by the Secretary, in the case of
payment defaults, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument
it
(i} Borrower defaults by failing to pay in full any monthly payment required by this Security
Instrument prior to or on the due date of the next monthly payment, or

(ii> Borrower defaults by failing, for a period of thirty days, to perform any other obligations
contained in this Security Instrument.

(B) Sale'without Credit Approval. Lender shall, if permitted by applicable law (including Section
341(d) ol th¢ Garn-St. Germain Depository Institutions Act of 1982, 12 U.S.C. 1701j-3(d)) and with
the prior appreal of the Secretary, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this
Security Instrurneati&

(i} All or part of f2c Property, or a beneficial interest in a trust owning all or part of the Property,
15 sold or otherwise trany ferred (other than by devise or descent), and

(11) The Property is not vecuziad by the purchaser or grantee as his or her principal residence, or
the purchaser or grantee do=s so occupy the Property but his or her credit has not been approved
in accordance with the requirernerts of the Secretary.

(C) No Waiver. If circumstances oceur Znat would permit Lender to require immediate payment in
full, but Lender does not require such paymerts, Lender does not waive its rights with respect to
subsequent events.

(D) Regulations of HUD Secretary. In many-<ircumstances regulations issued by the Secretary
will limit Lender's rights, in the case of payment defsolic, to require immediate payment in full and
foreclose if not paid. This Security Instrument does not/dvinorize acceleration or foreclosure if not
permitted by regulations of the Secretary.

(E) Mortgage Not Insured. Borrower agrees that if this Security Instrument and the Note are not
determined to be eligible for insurance under the National Housing A<t within 60 days from the date
hereof, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full.or <! sums secured by this
Security Instrument. A written statement of any authorized agent of the.Szcintary dated subsequent
to 60 days from the date hereof, declining te insure this Security Instrument (nid the Note, shall be
deemed conclusive proof of such ineligibility. Notwithstanding the foregoing, this-sption may not be
exercised by Lender when the unavailability of insurance is solely due to Lende's fzilure to remit a
mortgage insurance premium to the Secretary.

10. Reinstatement. Borrower has a right to be reinstated if Lender has required immedizte payment
in full because of Borrower's failure to pay an amount due under the Note or this Security Ins(rurient.

This right applies even after foreclosure proceedings are instituted. To reinstate the Security [nstrument,
Borrower shall tender in a lump sum all amounts required to bring Borrower's account current including,

1377520267703 1664287500
FHA Mortgage-iL Revised 4196
VMP® i 0411
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services 201311204.1.1.2529-J20120112Y Initials: ._CJ.A...TLI_ Page5of 9

[T



1334746047 Page: 7 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

to the extent they are obligations of Berrower under this Security Instrument, foreclosure costs and
reasonable and custornary attorneys' fees and expenses properly associated with the foreclosure proceeding.
Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations that it secures shall remain
in effect as if Lender had not required immediate payment in full. However, Lender is not required to
permit reinstatement if: (i) Lender has accepted reinstatement after the commencement of foreclosure
proceedings within two years immediately preceding the commencement of a current foreclosure
proceeding, (i1) reinstatement will preclude foreclosure on different grounds in the future, ot {iii)
reinstatement will adversely affect the priority of the lien created by this Security Instrument.

11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time of
paymen? or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by
Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original
Borrower or’borrower's successor in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings
against any succezsor in interest or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization
of the sums secuied by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower
or Borrower's successuis in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy shall
not be a waiver of or greclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Successors and Assigins Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-Signers. The covenants
and agreements of this Securiiy/instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender
and Borrower, subject to the provisions of Paragraph 9(B). Borrower's covenants and agreements shall
be joint and several. Any Borrowerwhs-co-signs this Security Instrument but does not execute the Note:
(2} is co-signing this Security Instrume=i only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in
the Property under the terms of this Secusiivanstrument; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums
secured by this Secunity Instrument; and (c) 1grees that Lender and any other Borrower may agree to
extend, modify, forbear or make any accommeod: tions with regard to the terms of this Security Instrument
or the Note without that Borrower's consent.

13. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering
it or by mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law rioiires use of another method. The notice
shall be directed to the Property Address or any other address 3errower designates by notice to Lender.
Any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender's xadress stated herein or any address
Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice provided forin this Security Instrument shall be
deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given as pravideit in this paragraph.

14. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be gor=rmed by Federal law and
the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. I the event that unyerovision or ¢clause of
this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflictanall nat affect other
provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which can be given effect withou the conflicting
provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the Note are declared<o Y severable.

15. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security
Instrument.

16. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage,
or release of any Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone

1377520267703 1664287500
FHA Mortgage-L - Revised 4/¢6
VMP® ) 0411
Wolters Kluwer Financial Sarvices 201311204.1.1.2528-520120112Y initials: —e et Paga6of9

BT



1334746047 Page: 8 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

else to do, anything affecting the Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding
two sentences shall not apply to the presence, use, or storage on the Property of small quantities of
Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be appropriate to normal residential uses and to
maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other
action by any governmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous
Substance or Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge. If Borrower learns, or is
notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, that any removal or other remediation of any
Hazardous Substances affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all necessary
remedia!actions in accordance with Environmental Law.

As used inluis Paragraph 16, "Hazardous Substances” are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous
substances by Xnvironmental Law and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or
toxic petroleuri products, toxic pesticides and hetbicides, volatile solvents, materials containing asbestos
or formaldehyde, ana radioactive materials. As used in this Paragraph 16, "Environmental Law" means
tederal laws and laws ofthe jurisdiction where the Property is located that relate to health, safety or
environmental protection

NON-UNIFORM COVENAN'[S-Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Assignment of Rents. Borrower unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all the rents and
revenues of the Property. Borrower autharizes Lender or Lender's agents to collect the rents and revenues
and hereby directs each tenant of the P=4rerty to pay the rents to Lender or Lender's agents. However,
prior to Lender's notice to Borrower of Eoztewer's breach of any covenant or agreement in the Security
Instrument, Borrower shall collect and receive all rents and revenues of the Property as trustee for the
benefit of Lender and Borrower. This assignmert of rents constitutes an absolute assignment and not an
assignment for additional security only.

If Lender gives notice of breach to Borrower: (a) all rens reesived by Borrower shall be held by Borrower
as trustee for benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the suzassecured by the Security Instrument; (b)
Lender shall be entitled to collect and receive all of the rentt o the Property; and (c) each tenant of the
Property shall pay all rents due and unpaid to Lender or Lender's azcut on Lender's written demand to
the tenant.

Borrower has not executed any prior assignment of the rents and has natund will not perform any act
that would prevent Lender from exercising its rights under this Paragraph 17

Lender shall not be required to enter upon, take control of or maintain the Propeny before or after giving
notice of breach to Borrower. However, Lender or a judicially appointed receiver may o so at any time
there is a breach. Any application of rents shall not cure or waive any default or invalidatC ~ay other right
or remedy of Lender. This assignment of rents of the Property shall terminate when the'debi secured by
the Security Instrument is paid in full.

18. Foreclosure Procedure. If Lender requires immediate payment in full under Paragraph
9, Lender may foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be

1377520267703 1664287500
FHA Mortgage-IL Revised 4/96
VMPB 04/
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services 201311204 1 1.2529-J20120112Y Initials: Page 7of 9

(T



1334746047 Page: 9 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this Paragraph
18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys’ fees and costs of title evidence.

If the Lender's interest in this Security Instrument is held by the Secretary and the Secretary
requires immediate payment in full under Paragraph 9, the Secretary may invoke the
nonjudicial power of sale provided in the Single Family Mortgage Foreclosure Act of 1994
("Act™) (12 U.S.C. 3751 et seq.) by requesting a foreclosure commissioner designated under
the Act to commence foreclosure and to sell the Property as provided in the Act. Nothing in
the preceding sentence shall deprive the Secretary of any rights otherwise available to a Lender
under this Paragraph 18 or applicable law.

19. Rziea3e. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall release this
Security Instrument without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay any recordation costs.

20. Waiver of nomestead. Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

21. Riders to this S~curity Instrument. I[f one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded
together with this Secriny Instrument, the covenants of each such rider shall be incorporated into and
shall amend and supplerzcnt the covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument as if the rider(s)
were a part of this Security Insirumment. [Check applicable box{es)].

O Condominium Rider 1 Growing Equity Rider ® Other [specify]

[0 Planned Unit Development Rider[] Graduated Payment Rider 1-4Family Rider

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accey s 7n7 agrees to the terms contained in this Security Instrument
and in any rider(s) executed by Borrower 2 ui recorded with it

¥ CHICALD THTLE LAND THULT LOMPARY
AS SUCCESSUR TRUSTLEE TG

X W (U WAL Tust Oticer || 2U101 3

Borrowe

% Harris; N.A. , Trustee under trust Date
instrument dated February 13, 2006
and known as Trust Number HTH hed rereto
idar attac ¥

2518. Trustee is signing as Trustee only, Trustee's TXFH ,ra’{!ogg?

to bind the trust's assets as a source of and made a fa- nareol.

repayment, and shall not be held

personally liable for repayment,

1377520267703 1664287500

FHA Mortgage-L Rewsed 4198
VMPE
Whgllers Kiuwer Financial Services 201311204.1.1.2529-J20120112Y Initial """'I’-L Page g‘g‘;;

TR

IIH




1334746047 Page: 10 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXCULPATORY CLAUSE FOR CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED FEBRUARY 13, 2006 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER HTH2518
ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF THAT MORTGAGE DATED NOVEMBER 23, 2013 IN FAVOR OF
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

It is expressly understood and agreed by and between the parties hereto, anything to the contrary
notwithstanding, that each and all of the warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and
agreements herein made on the part of the Trustee while in form purporting to be the warranties, indemnities,
representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements of said Trustee are nevertheless each and every one of
them, made and intended not as personal warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and
agreements by the Trustee or for the purpose or with the intention of binding said Trustee personally but are
made and intendéa-for the purpose of binding only that portion of the trust property specifically described
herein, and this inst;ument is executed and delivered by said Trustee not in its own right, but solely in the
exercise of the powcrs <onferred upon it as such Trustee; and that no personal liability or personal
responsibility is assumed y<igr shall at any time be asserted or enforceable against CHICAGO TITLE LAND
TRUST COMPANY, on acconii.of this instrument or on account of any warranty, indemnity, representation,
covenant or agreement of the sii¢’ Trustee in this instrument contained, either expressed or implied, all such
personal liability, if any, being expressty waived and released.

Lxculpatory Clause {w/o Notary) (1/97)



1334746047 Page: 11 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Acknowledgment
State of Illinois
County of Cuok DuPage

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 11/26/2013 by
Patricia L. Alvarez, Trust Officer of Chicago Title Land Trust Company

R o S
1

¢
? “OFRICIAL §1 AL

, PHYI Lis THGH AKA
J, (9{ /7) M/’ g?JotaW Puliiic, State éf:g,nmh

§ My commission
expires AT

Notary Pubhc R i i \:-li wiw i‘
My COMMISSIOn expires:
(Seal)

1377520267703 . 1664287500
FHA Mortgage-IL Rewsed 4/98
VMP@ 04711
Walters Kiuwer Financial Services 201311204.1.1.2529-J20120112Y lnitr Page 9 of 9

M



1334746047 Page: 12 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1-4 Family Rider

(Assignment of Rents)

THIS 1-4 FAMILY RIDER is made this 23rd day of November, 2013, and is incorporated into and shall
be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the "Security
lnstrument”) of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Note to
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (the "Lender") of the same date and covering the Property described in the
Security Instrument and located at:

1934 GUNDERSON AVE, BERWYN, IL 60402
tProperty Address]

1-4 Family Covena:its, In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument,
Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

(A) Additional Property Subject to the Security Instrument. In addition to the Property
described in the Security lustrument, the following items now or hereafter attached to the Property
to the extent they are fixtures ar¢ added to the Property description, and shall also constitute the
Property covered by the Security Instrument: building materials, appliances and goods of every nature
whatsoever now or hereafter locatedip,.on, or used, or intended to be used in connection with the
Property, including, but not limited tc, t!i0se for the purposes of supplying or distributing heating,
cooling, electricity, gas, water, air and light, fire prevention and extinguishing apparatus, security and
access control apparatus, plumbing, bath tub), water heaters, water closets, sinks, ranges, stoves,
refrigerators, dishwashers, disposals, washers, diy/ers, awnings, storm windows, storm doors, screens,
blinds, shades, curtains and curtain rods, attached mrirrors, cabinets, paneling and attached floor
coverings, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and
remain a part of the Property covered by the Security Irstzument. All of the foregoing together with
the Property described in the Security Instrument (or the leZsehold estate if the Security Instrument
15 on a leasehold) are referred to in this 1-4 Family Rider and the Security Instrument as the "Property.”

(B) Use of Property; Compliance with Law. Borrower shall no!sesk, agree to or make a change
in the use of the Property or its zoning classification, unless Lender hasasfeed in writin g to the change.
Borrower shall comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations and requirénienis of any governmental
body applicable to the Property.

(C) Subordinate Liens. Except as permitted by federal law, Borrower shall not allow any lien
interior to the Security Instrument to be perfected against the Property without Lender’s zior written
permission.

(D) Rent Loss Insurance. Borrower shall maintain insurance against rent toss in additicith the
other hazards for which insurance is required by Section 5.

(E) "Borrower's Right to Reinstate” Deleted. Section 19 is deleted.

1377520267703 1664287500
Multistate 1-4 Family Rider - Fannie Maa/Fraddie Mac Uniform Instrument 1 Form 3170 1101
VMPE X - ch
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services 201311204 1.1.2529-J2012012Y initia| —&’-L‘L‘— Fage 10of 3

T

I

IR



1334746047 Page: 13 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(F) Borrower's Occupancy. With regard to non-owner occupied investment properties, the first
sentence in Uniform Covenant 6 (or if this Rider is attached to an FHA Security Instrument, the first

two sentences in Uniform Covenant 5) concerning Borrower's occupancy of the Property is (are)
deleted.

(G) Assignment of Leases. Upon Lender's request after default, Borrower shall assign to Lender
all leases of the Property and all security deposits made in connection with leases of the Property.
Upon the assignment, Lender shall have the right to modify, extend or terminate the existing leases
and to execute new leases, in Lender's sole discretion. As used in this paragraph G, the word "lease”
shall mean "sublease" if the Security Instrument is on a leasehold.

(H)Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. Borrower
absolufciy and unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all the rents and revenues ("Rents")
of the Property, regardless of to whom the Rents of the Property are payable. Borrower authorizes
Lender or Zenler's agents to cotlect the Rents, and agrees that each tenant of the Property shall pay
the Rents to Lender or Lender's agents. However, Borrower shall receive the Rents until: (1) Lender
has given Borrower uotice of default pursuant to Section 22 of the Security Instrument, and (ii) Lender
has given notice to thetenant(s) that the Rents are to be paid to Lender or Lender's agent. This

assignment of Rents congiitutes an absolute assignment and not an assignment for additional security
only.

If Lender gives notice of defau't to Borrower: (i} all Rents received by Borrower shall be held by
Borrower as trustee for the benetit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums secured by the Security
Instrument; (ii) Lender shall be entitld fo zollect and receive all of the Rents of the Property; (jii)
Borrower agrees that each tenant of the I operty shall pay all Rents due and unpaid to Lender or
Lender’s agents upon Lender's written demand to, the tenant; (iv) unless applicable law provides
otherwise, all Rents collected by Lender or Lender's agents shall be applied first to the costs of taking
control of and managing the Property and collecting the Rents, including, but not limited to, attorney's
fees, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds, repairand maintenance costs, insurance premiums,
taxes, assessments and other charges on the Property, apd fiien to the sums secured by the Security
Instrument; (v) Lender, Lender's agents or any judicially apiointed receiver shall be liable to account
tor only those Rents actually received; and (vi) Lender shall be cniitled to have a receiver appointed
to take possession of and manage the Property and collect the Rents and profits derived from the
Property without any showing as to the inadequacy of the Property s security.

If the Rents of the Property are not sufficient to cover the costs of taking soatrol of and managing the
Property and of collecting the Rents any funds expended by Lender for such jurposes shall become
indebtedness of Borrower to Lender secured by the Security Instrument pursuant t2-Section 9.

Borrower represents and warrants that Borrower has not executed any prior assigemzén of the Rents
and has not performed, and will not perform, any act that would prevent Lender from “xercising its
rights under this paragraph.

Lender, or Lender's agents or a judicially appointed receiver, shall not be required to enter upon, take
control of or maintain the Property before or after giving notice of default to Borrower. However,
Lender, or Lender's agents or a judicially appointed receiver, may do so at any time when a default

1377520267703 1664287500
Muttistate 1-4 Family Rider - Fannie MaefFreddie Mag Uniform Instrument ; - ==\ 3170 1/01
VMPE) =
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services 201311204.1.1.2529-)20120112Y Initia Page2of 3

(TR



1334746047 Page: 14 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

occurs. Any application of Rents shall not cure or waive any default or invalidate any other right or
remedy of Lender. This assignment of Rents of the Property shall terminate when all the sums secured
by the Security Instrument are paid in full.

() Cross-Default Provision. Borrower's default or breach under any note or agreement in which

Lender has an interest shall be a breach under the Security Instrument and Lender may invoke any
of the remedies permitted by the Security Instrument.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this 1-4
Family Rider. v g e PRI A T
¥ CEICAGO TITLE LAFD TRUST CCIAPANY

Borrghes 1S SUCCESSAR TRUSTEE T

[ L Rt .
-@WMMLW"MF Justeres \|2y1003
$¥ Harris, N.2 , Trustce under trust " Date
instrument dat2d-February 13, 2006
and known as Trusi Number HTH

2518. Trustee is signing as Trustee only,

; g : This instrument is executed by the undersigned Land Trustee
to bind the trust's assets «s & source of R ' A
repayment, and shall nov be keld mmm&%mgﬁ?‘ﬂhmfm
personally liable for repayn:ex.t. Ei'”ws understood and ageeed that 3 the warrant )

; tions, covenants, undertakings

ogreements hersin made on the part of the Trustee are
ﬂmllen'gg its i:n ab|'t||st cwtzo:s‘ Trustee iﬁtm
porsonatly. Ko person or responsibihty is
m_mdvbv or shail at any tiuvn hep:'ssaned urpgpfofce&h
zaenst the Trustee on account of any warranty, indemnity,
P A=entation, covenant, undertaking or agroement of the
frastae in this instrument.

1377520267703 1664287500
Multistate 1-4 Family Rider - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac Uniform Instrument - reemreotm 3170 1401
YMP® SR
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services 201311204.1.1.2529-420120112Y Tnitial o imir o Page 30of 3

AN




1334746047 Page: 15 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LOT ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-SIX (Except the North 8 feet thereof) {136} THE NORTH 17 feet of
LOT ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN (137) In

"Berwyn Manor”, a Subdivision of the South 1271.3 feet of the Southeast Quarter (1/4) of Section 19,
Township 39 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.



